STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

RS25272

This concurrent resolution seeks to focus state and public attention on an affliction called Post-Traumatic Stress Injury. Some of our military veterans, and others, have been injured by Post-Traumatic Stress, and this concurrent resolution makes the statement they should be recognized as having this injury and treated with honor and respect. The resolution advocates the use of the word "injury" versus "disorder" when describing this affliction. This change in terminology will help to spare those suffering this condition the stigma commonly associated with a psychological disorder.

This concurrent resolution calls for designating June as Post-Traumatic Stress Injury Month, with June 27th being declared Post-Traumatic Stress Injury Awareness Day. The resolution respectfully asks the Department of Health and Welfare and the Division of Veterans Services to continue to educate victims and the general public as to the symptoms, causes and treatment for Post-Traumatic Stress Injury.

FISCAL NOTE

There is no fiscal impact because the concurrent resolution is for recognition purposes and does not request any funds at the state or local level.

Contact:

Senator Dan Foreman (208) 332-1000

DISCLAIMER: This statement of purpose and fiscal note are a mere attachment to this bill and prepared by a proponent of the bill. It is neither intended as an expression of legislative intent nor intended for any use outside of the legislative process, including judicial review (Joint Rule 18).